
 
 

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS 

 
With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”) 
have received various requests from parents and other interested par�es rela�ve to both the 
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food 
ingredients. Most of these requests for such informa�on have come from interested 
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condi�on and the role that diet and 
nutri�on plays. 
 
We are pleased to assist inquiring par�es to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies 
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limita�ons on the 
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful. 
 

• Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient tes�ng for the products we prepare and 
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your 
child’s school district. 
 

• Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we 
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be 
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that informa�on or even 
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or 
school district representa�ves. 
 

• Maschio’s representa�ves are unable to provide medical or nutri�onal advice regarding the 
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or 
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any exis�ng medical 
condi�on. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other 
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide 
to your school district. 

 
We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain commited to providing safe and nutri�ous meals for your 
child(ren) and we look forward to con�nuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe. 



1 Bagel (57g)
Nutrition Facts
Serving size

Amount per serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 270mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 11%

Dietary Fiber 3g 9%
Total Sugars 3g

1%
Protein 5g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 1.8mg 10%

Potassium 100mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general
nutrition advice.

Calories 150

Includes <1g Added Sugars

Whether it's cream cheese, butter or jam, our whole grain white

bagels are delicious any way you serve them. They come individually

wrapped in an oven safe film if you're in the mood to heat them first.

General Specifications

Pack:Pack: 84/2 oz

Servings per Case:Servings per Case: 84

Kosher:Kosher: No

Shelf Life:Shelf Life: 5 days at ambient. 365 days

frozen.

Status:Status: Available

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS

Nutritional Ratio:Nutritional Ratio: 6-0-5

Grain (ounce equivalents):Grain (ounce equivalents): 2.25

Whole Grain:Whole Grain: 19.5g, 53%

Enriched Flour:Enriched Flour: 17.06g

Combined FlourCombined Flour 36.56g

19G19G
WHOLEWHOLE
GRAINSGRAINS

PER SERVING

INGREDIENTS

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted

Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine

Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Brown Sugar, Granulated

Sugar. Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following Ingredients: Yeast,

Salt, Wheat Gluten, Honey, Soybean Oil, Molasses, Mono and

Diglycerides, Corn Meal, Calcium Propionate, L-Cysteine, Enzymes.

ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES

Contains wheat ingredients. This product is processed in a facility that

produces products with milk, sesame, and soy.

This product is produced in a nut-free facility.

Instructions

PREPARATION

Thaw overnight under refrigeration.

Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)

Find online at bakecrafters.com/product/982 • Generated January 31, 2024 • (423) 396-3392 • support@bakecrafters.com

https://bakecrafters.com/media/W1siZiIsIjIwMjIvMDEvMTMvMXhqMGl1Z21vcl85ODJfQmFnZWxzX1dHX1doaXRlX1NsaWNlZF9JV19CMUNGXzFfMTU4NV8uanBnIl0sWyJwIiwidGh1bWIiLCIxMDAweDcwMFx1MDAzRSJdXQ?sha=b9db1b8e
https://bakecrafters.com/media/W1siZiIsIjIwMjIvMDEvMTMvMXhqMGl1Z21vcl85ODJfQmFnZWxzX1dHX1doaXRlX1NsaWNlZF9JV19CMUNGXzFfMTU4NV8uanBnIl0sWyJwIiwidGh1bWIiLCIxMDAweDcwMFx1MDAzRSJdXQ?sha=b9db1b8e


Case Specifications

GTIN:GTIN: 00737410982007

Dimensions:Dimensions: 20.063" x 13.25" x 8.5"

Cube:Cube: 1.31

Gross Weight:Gross Weight: 11.75 lb

Per Pallet:Per Pallet: 70

Tier x Height:Tier x Height: 7 x 10

Inside Pack:Inside Pack: 84 pieces per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW; must be whole

grain rich and provide 2.25 ounce grain equivalents. Portion to provide

at least 125 calories, with no more than 2 grams of fat. Must contain

less than 320 milligrams of sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake Crafters

982.

Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)

Find online at bakecrafters.com/product/982 • Generated January 31, 2024 • (423) 396-3392 • support@bakecrafters.com
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Mozzarella String Stick - 168/1 oz 

Product Number: 402951 
UPC: 071078700307 

GTIN: 10071078402956 

 

Product Description: 

Mozzarella Cheese Sticks have a clean mozzarella flavor with a creamy texture. Each stick is 1 oz. 
with 168 sticks per case. Perfect for on-the-go snacking and use in school meals. This product 
complies with the Standard of Identity for Mozzarella cheese (21 CFR 133.158). 
 

Ingredients: 

Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes 

Allergens: Milk 

Gluten Free 
rBST Free 
 

 

 

Chemical and Physical: 
Analysis Specification 

Moisture 45.0-52.0% 

Fat (dry basis) 30.0-45.0% 

Salt 1.5-2.3% 

pH 5.10-5.45 

NCI Color Chart  1-2 

Stick Dimensions 0.625” x 4.625” 

Shelf Life and Storage: 180 days* 
*When stored in original unopened container. Product 
must be shipped and stored between 33°F – 44.6°F. The 
freezing of this product is not recommended since 
textural and/or flavor changes may result. 

 

 

Nutritional Information: 
Serving Size: 28g 

Servings Per Container:  
 Per Serving Daily Value 

Calories 80kcal  

Total Fat 6g 8% 

Saturated Fat 3.5g 18% 

Trans Fat 0g  

Cholesterol 15mg 5% 

Sodium 200mg 9% 

Total Carbs 0g 0% 

Dietary Fiber 0g 0% 

Total Sugar 0g  

Added Sugar 0g 0% 

Protein 7g  

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% 

Calcium 200mg 15% 

Iron 0mg 0% 

Potassium 24mg 0% 
*Calculated values 

 

Microbiological: 
Analysis* Specification 

Yeast/Mold <100/g 

Coliforms <50/g 
*Typical analysis.  Not all test performed on each lot.  Added 
test at additional customer cost.   
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Mozzarella String Stick - 168/1 oz 

Product Number: 402951 
UPC: 071078700307 

GTIN: 10071078402956 

 
 
Country of Origin:     

United States 
 

Kosher Status 
Not certified 
  

Halal Status 
Not certified 
 

GMO Statement 
Our products are exempt from BE labeling due to the absence of detectable genetically modified material. 
 

rBST Statement 
This product is derived from cows not treated with recombinant Bovine Somatotropin (rBST)* 
 

*The FDA has said no significant difference has been shown and no test can distinguish milk from rBST treated and untreated cows 
  

SDS Statement 
This product is not a hazardous or toxic material as defined in the Occupational Safety and Health Administration 
(OSHA) Hazard Communication Standard, 29 CFR 1910.1200, therefore a SDS has not been prepared. 
  

Manufacturing Facility 
Facility is registered with the FDA in compliance with the Public Health Security and Bio-terrorism Preparedness 
and Response Act of 2002 and the related FDA interim final rules on facility registration and prior notice published 
in October 2003. 
Facility is certified under the Global Food Safety Initiative 
  

Continuing Guarantee 
All processing and packing is performed in a sanitary manner in accordance with all current Good Manufacturing 
Practice Regulations issued by the Federal Food and Drug Administration and conforms in every respect to the 
requirements of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act as amended and regulations thereof. The product is 
manufactured to comply with 21 CFR, Sec. 110 and 117 (Current Good Manufacturing Practice in Manufacturing, 
Packing or Holding Human Food) 
  

Confidential Statement 
This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this company and must not be 
disclosed to any third party without the prior written permission of the company. 
  

Disclaimer: 
The information provided and the recommendations made herein are based upon our research and are believed to 
be accurate, but no guarantee of their accuracy is made. In every case we urge and recommend that the 
purchaser, before using any product in full scale production, make their own tests to determine to their own 
satisfaction whether the product is of acceptable quality and is suitable to their particular purposes under their 
own operating conditions. The product will be manufactured in accordance with all current relevant U.S. 
legislation, and freedom from patent infringements is implied or inferred. The products discussed herein are sold 
without any warranty as to fitness for a particular purpose or any other warranty, express or implied. No 
representative of ours has any authority to waive or change the foregoing provisions, but our Sales Department 
may be available to assist purchasers in adapting our products to their needs and to the circumstances prevailing 
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in purchaser’s business. This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this 
company and must not be disclosed to any third party without the prior written consent of the company.  



Bongards Creameries 
Product Formulation Statement 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

250 Lake Drive East Chanhassen, MN 55317 
K12Bids@Bongards.com 

952-277-5500
www.Bongards.com 

Product Name: ________________________________________________ Code No:________________ 

Manufacturer:   Bongards    Case Pack:___________  Servings/Portion Size:_______________________ 

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable 
Ingredients per 

Food Buying Guide (FBG) 

Ounces per Raw 
Portion of Creditable 

Ingredient 

Multiply FBG Yield/ 
Servings 
Per Unit 

Creditable 
Amount * 

Cheese 1 oz. X 1 1 MMA

A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount1 1 MMA 

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased                              1 oz.  _____  

Total creditable amount of product (per portion)                                  1 MMA________ 

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.) 

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a  1 ounce serving of 

the above product (ready for serving) contains  1  ounces of equivalent meat/meat 

alternate when prepared according to directions. 

Chief Revenue Officer

Signature Title 

Scott Tomes 1/2/2024 952-277-5500

Printed Name Date Phone Number 

168/1 oz.10.5#

402951Mozzarella Cheese Stick

mailto:K12Bids@Bongards.com


 
 

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS 

 
With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”) 
have received various requests from parents and other interested par�es rela�ve to both the 
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food 
ingredients. Most of these requests for such informa�on have come from interested 
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condi�on and the role that diet and 
nutri�on plays. 
 
We are pleased to assist inquiring par�es to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies 
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limita�ons on the 
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful. 
 

• Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient tes�ng for the products we prepare and 
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your 
child’s school district. 
 

• Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we 
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be 
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that informa�on or even 
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or 
school district representa�ves. 
 

• Maschio’s representa�ves are unable to provide medical or nutri�onal advice regarding the 
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or 
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any exis�ng medical 
condi�on. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other 
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide 
to your school district. 

 
We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain commited to providing safe and nutri�ous meals for your 
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100/.75OZ CUP SOFT CREAM CH LIGHT - WHOLESM
Manufacturer Item Code: 12032
Internal Product Code: STK12032SCHREIBE
GTIN: 00074865791366

Supplier: Schreiber Foods
Brand: WHOLESOME FARMS

    

 

Product Informa�on

Classifica�on:  Cheese/Cheese Subs�tutes (Perishable) (10000028)
Dimensions (HxWxD):  4.25 x 8.31 x 10.68 IN
Volume: 377.28168 CI
Weight Gross / Net:  5.5 LB / 4.69 LB
Origin:  (US) UNITED STATES  

Storage Temperature: 33° to 45°
Shelf Life (days): 120
Pallet Configura�on: Ti:18 Hi:11
Cases Per Pallet: 198
Servings Per Container: 100
Pack Size: 100 x 0.0469 LB

Nutri�on

Representa�on of label. Actual nutri�on label and
ingredients may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts
(Ready to Eat)
100 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 21 g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 40
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5 g 4%
Saturated Fat 2 g 10%
Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 10 mg 3%
Sodium 105 mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 2 g 1%

Dietary Fiber 0 g
Sugar 1 g
Added Sugar 0 g 0%

Protein 2 g

Vitamin D 0 µg
Potassium 0 mg 0%
Calcium 0 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%
Vitamin A 84 IU 8%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie need

Allergens

Contains: Milk

Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Fish,
Crustacean, Soy, Wheat

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, PASTEURIZED SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SODIUM CITRATE*, SALT, GUAR
GUM, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR*, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, ENZYMES. *INGREDIENT NOT IN REGULAR CREAM CHEESE CONTAINS: MILK

Packaging and Storage

Keep Refrigerated 33 degrees to 45 degrees F. May be shipped up to 55 degrees over 72 hours.

Prepara�on and Cooking
Ready to Eat - Keep Refrigerated un�l use. Do not freeze.

Serving Sugges�ons

Spreads easily onto sandwiches or bagels, or use as a dip for an easy snack.

Features and Benefits
Perfectly por�oned cups provide grab and go convenience while reducing serving costs. Great for restaurants

and caterers. Formula is Free Trade Compliant. Kosher OU-D. Packed in the USA. SQF Level III Cer�fied.
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Product
DANIMALS CUP STRAW BANANA 

48X4OZ AFH FFS

Case Package Code

GTIN Case Code 20036632027324

Unit Package Code

Unit UPC 036632027320

SAP Item Number 73558

Unit/Case 1 

Unit Height 5.690 

Unit Depth 15.250 

Unit Width 10.380 

Unit Gross Weight (lbs) 12.979 

Unit Net Weight (lbs) 12.000 

Pack Size/Ounces 4OZ

Case Height 5.688 

Case Depth 15.250 

Case Width 10.375 

Case Cube (Cube Feet) 0.521 

Case Gross Weight (lbs) 12.979

Case Net Weight (lbs) 12.000 

Cases Per Layer (TI) 11

Layers Per Pallet (HI) 12

Cases Per Pallet 132

Guaranteed Shelf Life (days) 25

Temp State Refrigerated

CXH Syndigo Hyperlink
https://platform.syndigo.com/marketplace/product/d896617e-2585-

4ba2-a769-8a1c549ec5c9?isMyProducts=true
Salsify Hyperlink 0



Meat Alternate

Meal Pattern Contribution Statement

 
I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4oz  ounce serving of the above product
(ready for serving) provides 1.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate  when prepared according to
directions.

Product Name: Danimals Strawberry Banana 4oz Product Code: 73558

Serving Size: 4oz Date: 1/1/2024

Description of Creditable Ingredients per FBG
Ounce per Raw

Portion of Creditable
Ingredient (A)

FBG Yield
(B)

Purchase
Unit (C)

Creditable Amount
(A x B / C)

Yogurt, fresh, Plain or Flavored, Sweetened or Unsweetened,
Commercially-prepared, (Includes Greek yogurt), Includes USDA
Foods, yogurt provides 1 oz meat alternate

4.00 oz 1.00 4.00 oz 1.0000 oz

Total Meat Alternate Creditable Amount: 1.0000 oz

_____________________________
Signature

_____________________________
Title

_____________________________
Printed Name

_____________________________
Phone Number

DISCLAIMER: The Product Formulation Statement (PFS) Workbook can be used by manufacturers to develop certified PFS
documents.  However, documents developed and printed using the PFS Workbook does not constitute approval by USDA.

Please note, USDA DOES NOT approve manufacturers’ PFS documents.

K12 Key Account Manager

563-468-7421Sara Lewis


	Nutrition Facts
	General Specifications
	School Specifications

	19G wholegrains
	Ingredients
	Allergens & Disclosures

	Instructions
	Preparation


	Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)
	Case Specifications
	Bid Specification

	Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)
	8653964_Danimals Nonfat Strawberry Banana with PFS_73558.pdf
	Danone #73558 PFS.pdf
	Meat Alternate
	Meal Pattern Contribution Statement





